

100 Pine Street • PO Box 1166 • Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 Tel: 717.232.8000 • Fax: 717.237.5300 Kenneth R. Stark Direct Dial: 717.237.5378 kstark@mcneeslaw.com

July 9, 2019

Lauren E. Guerra, Esq.
Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street
5th Floor, Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923

<u>VIA E-MAIL AND</u> FIRST-CLASS MAIL

RE: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. Eaton Sewer and Water Company, Inc.; Docket No. R-2019-3009567 (Water)

Dear Ms. Guerra:

Enclosed please find two (2) copies of Eaton Sewer and Water Company, Inc.'s Responses to Interrogatories of the Office of Consumer Advocate - Set II, in the above-referenced proceeding.

As evidenced by the attached Certificate of Service, a copy of the interrogatory responses has been served on all parties of record in this proceeding.

Sincerely,

McNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC

By

Kenneth R. Stark

Counsel to Eaton Sewer and Water Company, Inc.

Hennett R. Stone

Enclosures

c: Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary (via electronic filing, letter and certificate only)
Certificate of Service

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing document upon the participants listed below in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a participant).

## **VIA E-MAIL AND FIRST-CLASS MAIL**

Shelby A. Linton-Keddie, Esq. Office of Small Business Advocate 300 North Second Street, Suite 202 Harrisburg, PA 17101 slinton-ke@pa.gov

Allison C. Kaster, Esq.
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement
400 North Street
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265
akaster@pa.gov

Christine Maloni Hoover, Esq. Lauren E. Guerra, Esq. Office of Consumer Advocate 555 Walnut Street 5th Floor, Forum Place Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 CHoover@paoca.org LGuerra@paoca.org

## **VIA E-MAIL**

Brian Kalcic Excel Consulting excel.consulting@sbcglobal.net

Stacy L. Sherwood Exeter Associates, Inc. sherwood@exeterassociates.com

Terry L. Fought tlfengr@aol.com

Kenneth R. Stark

Counsel to Eaton Sewer and Water Company, Inc.

Dated this 9<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2019, at Harrisburg, Pennsylvania.